
Governor’s Council on Women and Girls 
Education and STEAM Subcommittee Meeting Agenda 

Wednesday, August 12, 2020 
Virtual meeting 

1:00 p.m. 
 

1. Opening remarks from Commissioner Sibongile Magubane and Executive Director Tim Larson 

2. Sub-committee lead updates and proposed plans going forward – Coding Challenge and Tech Champions, Arts, 

Internship and Information Hub 

Work 

Stream 

Co- Chair Lead Agency Lead Community Partner Lead 

Internship Commissioner Magubane 

Sibongile.Magubane@ct.gov 

DMV Staff Lead - Janice 

Floyd 

Janice.Floyd@ct.gov 

Debra Goss (DOT) 

Debra.Goss@ct.gov 

 

Kathleen Bolduc 

KBolduc@goodwin.edu 

 

Rhona Free (St Josephs) 

Rfree@usj.edu 

Arts Commissioner 

Magubane 

Sibongile.Magubane@ct.gov 

DMV Staff Lead - Janice 

Floyd 

Janice.Floyd@ct.gov 

Elizabeth Shapiro 

Elizabeth.Shapiro@ct.gov 

 

Joseph Bierbaum 

(Paier College) 

Jbierbaum@paier.edu 

 

Coding 

Challenge 

and Tech 

Champions 

Director Larson 

Timothy.D.Larson@ct.gov 

 

OHE Staff Lead – Noele 

Kidney 

Noele.Kidney@ct.gov 

Charlene Russell- Tucker  

(DOE) 

Charlene.Russell-

Tucker@ct.gov 

 

Norm Sondheimer (Computer 

Science Teachers) 

NKSondheimer@gmail.com 

Carolyn Alessi (Trinity Health)  

carolynrobertsalessi@gmail.com 

 

 

Information 

Hub 

Director Larson 

Timothy.D.Larson@ct.gov 

OHE Staff Lead – Noele 

Kidney  

Noele.Kidney@ct.gov 

Eric Smith (DOT) 

Eric.D.Smith@ct.gov 

Maxine Carter (DRS) 

maxine.carter@po.state.ct.us 

Abby Jewitt (AT&T) 

AJ0270@att.com 

 

 

3. Legislative proposals designed to support subcommittee initiatives are due to subcommittee co-chairs by 

Wednesday, September 9, 2020.  Please ensure that they include full detail – legislative submission forms will 

be available at the meeting. 

4. It is important that Internship, Arts, Coding Challenge/Tech Champions and Information Hub groups meet 

independently between full subcommittee meetings to facilitate progress.  It is requested that agency or 

community partner lead submit latest status reports to their respective co—chair lead by Wednesday, 

September 9, 2020 at the latest so that it can be reported out to the full committee on Tuesday, September 15, 

2020. 

5. Additional announcements including Million Women Mentors update. 

6. Next meeting will be held virtually on October 14th – meeting details TBA. 

7. Adjourn 
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